CH \$40.00 87212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM513205

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB		02/06/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL DEBT RELIEF LLC	
Street Address:	11 Broadway, 16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	te/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	al Code: 10004	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Numb		Number	Word Mark
	Serial Number:	87212589	NATIONAL DEBT RELIEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495676700

Email: IPPROSECUTION@ORRICK.COM

Correspondent Name: ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1:2050 Main Street, Suite 1100Address Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34436-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as February ___, 2019 by Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein have the meanings attributed thereto in the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below) unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between National Debt Relief LLC (the "Obligor") and the Collateral Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2017 on Reel 006077 Frame 0497, the Obligor pledged to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, at the direction of the Lenders, desires to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate release and discharge fully its continuing lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties and at the direction of the Lenders hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases and discharges any and all collateral pledges, grants, assignments, liens and security interests that it has in and to the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, without warranty or recourse.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Obligor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Obligor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case at the Obligor's sole expense.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Concerning the Collateral Agent.</u> Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB is entering into this Release solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and not in its individual or corporate capacity. In acting hereunder, the Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges and immunities set forth in the Security Agreement and the other Credit Documents, whether or not expressly set forth herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, its Collateral Agent

ame: 1 18/04 /4 /1/07

Tide: TKUST WYYKCZ

SCHEDULET

Mark	Serial#	Record Holder
National Debt Relief	87212589	National Debi Relief

63271450 (2

RECORDED: 03/07/2019